U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party: CARMEUSE LIME, INC.		
Individual(s) Association		
General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Corporation-State of Delaware		
Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Name: Carmeuse North America Services, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street City Pittsburth State Pennsylvania ZIP 15222		
Individual(s) citizenship		
Association		
General Partnership		
Limited Partnership		
Corporation-State of Delaware		
Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Yes No		
(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0322

3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other:				
Execution Date: April 25, 2003				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
1,734,827				
1,742,586				
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Mr. William G. Kratz, Jr.				
Internal Address: Armstrong, Westerman & Hattor, LLP				
Street Address: The Law & Finance Building 429 Fourth Ave., Ste. 707				
City State ZIP Pittsburgh, PA 15219				
6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4):				
Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
8. Deposit Account No.: 01-2340 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)				

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William G. Kratz, Jr. Name of Person Signing

April 29, 2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Rev. 2/97

Assignment of Trademarks

WHEREAS Carmeuse Lime, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its situs at 11 Stanwix Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222 has adopted, used and is using the following registered trademarks:

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Issue Date
1,734,827	Fusite	November 24, 1992
1,742,586	Ferrodolime	December 29, 1992

ownership of which recorded on April 3, 2003 at Reel 002628, Frame 0411.

and WHEREAS, Carmeuse North America Services, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its situs and principal place of business at 11 Stanwix Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222, is, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Carmeuse Lime, Inc. does hereby assign to said Carmeuse North America Services, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Carmeuse Lime, Inc.

APRIL 25, 2003 (SEAL)

By: La faith Name: Kean Julyte
Title Vice Preselect

TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0325 County of Allegheny

On this 25^{15} day of 10^{15} , 2003, before me appeared 10^{15} , the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

Signature of Motary Mublic

Notarial Seal
Barbara B. Hiquet, Notary Public
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires May 5, 2004
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries